UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Woodland Hills
2023
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.003431

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

303,231,392

2023 DATE: March 31, 2024
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED

220,058 1,042,625.83
76,651.89
7,460.74
431.46

84,544.09

958,081.74

COLLECTION RATE
91.89%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
35,552.31

356.71

4,798.09

77.98

40,785.09

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
74,376.81 1,353.72 75,730.53

0.00

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 1,074,597.36

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



