UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	Woodland Hills			TAX YEAR	2023	DATE: March 31, 2024	
	2023	2022	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.003431	0.003210					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:		303,231,392	446,675	220,058		1,042,625.83	
TREASURER'S RELII UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	EF					76,651.89 7,460.74 431.46	84,544.09
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLL	ECTION						958,081.74
CURRENT YEAR COLLECT OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEH					OLLECTION RATE 91.89%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 35,552.31	
GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLEC REALLOCATION OF PERSO TOTAL OTHER COLLEC	ONAL PROPERTY					356.71 4,798.09 77.98	40,785.09
DELINQUENT COLLECTIO	NS						
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLL	ECTION				TAXES 74,376.81	PEN & INTEREST 1,353.72	75,730.53
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	RDA PROJECTS						0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							1,074,597.36

KIM JACKSON UTAH COUNTY TREASURER